GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3365
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9™ AUGUST, 2023

OPENING OF GODOWNS AT BHADOHI
3365. SHRI RAMESH CHAND BIND:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION S39I<HT HTH, @1 3% ATEsTHa 4q<0 7= be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of godowns constructed by Food Corporation of India (FCI) in the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether FCI is considering to open godowns at Bhadohi district in Uttar Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): (i) Construction of silos through PPP mode: Under the Scheme 15 silos have been constructed in the last three years. The State-wise details are at Annexure-l.

(if) Private Entrepreneurs Guarantee (PEG) through PPP mode: Under the Scheme 29 godowns have been constructed in the last three years. The State-wise details are at Annexure-Il.

(iif) Central Sector Scheme “Storage & Godowns”: Under the Scheme 05 godowns have been constructed by FCI in the last three years. The State-wise details are at Annexure-lll.

(b) & (c): Spoke silo of 25000 MT is planned for development in Bhadohi district of Uttar Pradesh.
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Annexure-l

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.3365 FOR ANSWER ON 09.08.2023 IN THE LOK SABHA.

Details of completed of silos in last three years
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Year-wise Location

2020-21 Sangrur (Punjab)*
Barnala (Punjab)
Patiala (Punjab)
2021-22 Bhattu (Haryana)
Jind (Haryana)

Sonepat (Haryana)
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Katihar (Bihar)
Changsari (Assm)
2022-23 Panipat (Haryana)*
Dhamora (Uttar Pradesh)
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Kannauj (Uttar Pradesh)
Batala*

Chhehreata*

15 2023-24 Rohtak*

TOTAL

*Operationalization commenced without railway siding
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Annexure-Il

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.3365 FOR ANSWER ON 09.08.2023 IN THE LOK SABHA.

Details of godowns completed under PEG Scheme in last three years

Year

Region

20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 Total
Himachal
Pradesh 1 1 2
J&K 1 1
Jharkhand 2 2 1 1 6
Meghalaya 1 1 2
Odisha 1 1
Telangana 1 1
Uttar
Pradesh 1 2 13 16
Grand Total 6 5 16 2 29

*kkkk


Annexure-Ill

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.3365 FOR ANSWER ON 09.08.2023 IN THE LOK SABHA.

Details of godowns completed under Central Sector Scheme “Storage &
Godowns” in last three years by FCI

S. No State Location

1 Assam Jonai/Dhemaji
2 Arunanchal Pradesh Aalo

3 Manipur Tamenglong
4 Meghalaya Baghmara

5 Himachal Pradesh Palampur
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